ACUE

745 Fifth Avenue #500
New York, NY 10151
Tel. 866.628. ACUE

accounting@acue.org

Bill To

City Colleges of Chicago-Malcolm X College
1900 W Jackson Blvd
Chicago IL 60612-3197

United States

Partnership Director Reference Billing Schedule

Christopher Schubbe $220,000 Invoiced March 2022,
$184,000 Invoiced October
2022, $30,000 Invoiced October
2023

Qty Item

5  Full Course Cohort

w w w

Five (5) Full Course Cohorts scheduled to launch three (3) Fall 2022, two (2)
Fall 2023

Inclusive Teaching for Equitable Learning

Seven (7) ITEL Cohorts scheduled to launch one (1) Spring 2022, two (2) Fall
2022, two (2) Spring 2023, one (1) Fall 2023, one (1) Spring 2024

Microcredential Cohort

Six (6) Microcredential Cohorts scheduled to launch one (1) Spring 2022,
one (1) Fall 2022, two (2) Spring 2023, one (1) Fall 2023, one (1) Spring 2024

Course Facilitation
Microcredential Facilitation
ITEL Microcredential Facilitation

Career Guidance & Readiness
Career Guidance & Readiness Concentration

Services and Deliverables (Cohort)
Host: Deploy cohorts of up to 33 faculty;

Recognize: Award digital badges and/or certificates as applicable;
Contact: Designate an academic director to coordinate activities;
Onboard: Onboard and support course facilitator(s);

Launch: Conduct or support course launch sessions;

Support: Provide technical support to course-takers;

Score: Staff a national reader to score reflections;

Report: Deliver one progress and summary report; and

Resource: Support Communications efforts to recruit course-takers and
promote a culture of instructional excellence.

Partner Responsibilities

Contact: Appoint a principal point of contact to collaborate with ACUE and
lead the program;

Staff: Provide up to two (2) facilitators per cohort; and

Recruit: Recruit faculty and provide invitee information to ACUE.

- Student Success
b Through Exceptional
S Teaching

Quote # 258

Memo
Order #1

Rate

$40,000.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$6,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00

1/13/2022

Expires: 3/31/2022

Amount

$200,000.00

$105,000.00

$90,000.00

$18,000.00
$9,000.00
$9,000.00
$3,000.00


mailto:accounting@acue.org

Qty Item Rate Amount

0
Subtotal $434,000.00
Tax Total (0%) $0.00
Total $434,000.00

The below signatory is an authorized representative of City Colleges of Chicago-Malcolm X College and agrees to the
proposed services and budget.

Signed:

Name and Title:

Date:




