ACUE 745 Fifth Avenue #500 New York, NY 10151 Tel. 866.628.ACUE accounting@acue.org



Quote # 258

Bill To

City Colleges of Chicago-Malcolm X College 1900 W Jackson Blvd Chicago IL 60612-3197 United States

Expires: 3/31/2022

Partnership Director	Reference	Billing Schedule	Memo
Christopher Schubbe		\$220,000 Invoiced March 2022, \$184,000 Invoiced October 2022, \$30,000 Invoiced October 2023	Order #1

Qty	Item	Rate	Amount
5	Full Course Cohort Five (5) Full Course Cohorts scheduled to launch three (3) Fall 2022, two (2) Fall 2023	\$40,000.00	\$200,000.00
7	Inclusive Teaching for Equitable Learning Seven (7) ITEL Cohorts scheduled to launch one (1) Spring 2022, two (2) Fall 2022, two (2) Spring 2023, one (1) Fall 2023, one (1) Spring 2024	\$15,000.00	\$105,000.00
6	Microcredential Cohort Six (6) Microcredential Cohorts scheduled to launch one (1) Spring 2022, one (1) Fall 2022, two (2) Spring 2023, one (1) Fall 2023, one (1) Spring 2024	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00
3	Course Facilitation	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
3	Microcredential Facilitation	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
3	ITEL Microcredential Facilitation	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
1	Career Guidance & Readiness	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00

Services and Deliverables (Cohort)

Host: Deploy cohorts of up to 33 faculty;

Career Guidance & Readiness Concentration

Recognize: Award digital badges and/or certificates as applicable;

Contact: Designate an academic director to coordinate activities;

Onboard: Onboard and support course facilitator(s);

Launch: Conduct or support course launch sessions;

Support: Provide technical support to course-takers;

Score: Staff a national reader to score reflections;

Report: Deliver one progress and summary report; and

Resource: Support Communications efforts to recruit course-takers and promote a culture of instructional excellence.

Partner Responsibilities

Contact: Appoint a principal point of contact to collaborate with ACUE and lead the program;

Staff: Provide up to two (2) facilitators per cohort; and

Recruit: Recruit faculty and provide invitee information to ACUE.

Qty Item	Rate	Amount
	0	
	Subtotal	\$434,000.00
	Tax Total (0%)	\$0.00
	Total	\$434,000.00

The below signatory is an authorized representative of City Colleges of Chicago-Malcolm X College and agrees to the proposed services and budget.

Signed:	
Name and Title:	
Date:	